the loan is variable consisting of a variable interest rate of 1 (one) month EURIBOR plus a fixed-rate margin of 1.5
percent (one point five percent). The contractual maturity date of the loan is 31 March 2018.

As at 30 September 2Ot7, AB Amber Grid's loan granted to UAB GET Baltic amounted EUR 120,000 (one hundred
and twenty thousand euros).
From 6 April 2017 until 30 September 2017 Ihe interest accrued on the loan amount used stood at EUR 604.53
(six hundred and four euros and 53 euro cents).

There were no guarantees; either provided or received for receivables from the related parties or for payables to
them. As at 30 September 2077, the Company did not account any impairment loss allowances for receivables
from any related parties.